
BOURNEMOUTH ARCHERY CLUB
 

BLUE LION SHOOT 2015
 

BRITISH RECORD STATUS TOURNAMENT
 

Gentleman	
  Patron:	
  Mr	
  John	
  Richardson	
  (Club	
  President)
 

Judges:	
  	
  Mr	
  Phil	
  Collins,	
  Mr	
  Paul	
  Burden,	
  Mr	
  Martyn	
  Gore

Hot,	
  dry,	
  sunny	
  with	
  cloud	
  and	
  a	
  fair	
  breeze

RESULTS
ALBION

Name

LADIES - COMPOUND CLUB HITS GOLDS SCORE
1 Mrs Jeanette Holder Southampton 107 78 903
2 Mrs Heather Tarbard Bournemouth 108 63 852
3 Mrs Mel Pope Canford Magna 104 40 744

JUNIOR GENTS - COMPOUND
1 Mst Charlie Gleeson AC Delco 106 22 658

LADIES - RECURVE
1 Miss Kirstyn Pragnell Waterside 108 34 744
2 Miss Victoria Burden Bowmen of  Lytchett 107 21 645
3 Ms Georgina Rimmer  Osprey 101 15 585

Mrs Dawn Gore Tenzone Ret'd

JUNIOR GENTS - RECURVE
1 Mst Lewis Mack Bowmen of  Lytchett 95 11 463

LADIES LONGBOW
Mrs Aneta Slowik Canford Magna Ret'd

LADIES - BAREBOW
1 Miss Fiona Ellis Waterside 89 16 433

Mrs Tina Honey Bournemouth Ret'd

GENTS - RECURVE
Mr Steve Hilman AC Delco 106 30 708
Mr Greg Hyatt Bournemouth 103 27 637
Mr Luis Garcia Virgilli Bournemouth 105 23 615
Mr Phil Butler AC Delco 104 19 584
Mr Phil Clarke Bournemouth 89 17 523

GENTS - LONGBOW
Mr Pete Spillar Bowmen of  Lytchett 51 3 219
Mr Bob Reynolds Bowmen of Lytchett 27 3 103

ST.	
  GEORGE
Name

LADIES - COMPOUND CLUB HITS GOLDS SCORE
1 Ms Claire Butcher Southampton 108 36 770

LADIES - LONGBOW
1 Ms Michelle Loxley South Wilts 29 1 105

LADIES - BAREBOW
1 Miss Charlotte Warne Waterside 47 4 247

GENTS - COMPOUND
1 Mr Lee Miller Waterside 108 84 924
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2 Mr Nathan Warr Southampton 108 75 900
3 Mr Stephen Newton Canford Magna 108 72 886
4 Mr James Murfitt AC Delco 108 57 852
5 Mr George Grant Canford Magna 108 41 788
6 Mr Ollie Seager Bournemouth 107 32 741
7 Mr Steve Dance Bournemouth 104 34 670
8 Mr John Honey Bournemouth 87 18 597

GENTS - RECURVE
1 Mr Chris Baigent Waterside 108 47 788
2 Mr Dave Ferguson Waterside 106 50 780
3 Mr Adam Carey AC Delco 107 37 741
4 Mr John Martin AC Delco 107 32 711
5 Mr Paul Sparrow Bournemouth 105 12 613
6 Mr Chris Grubb Bournemouth 100 21 598
7 Mr Jon Pragnell Waterside 103 18 571
8 Mr Andy Fisher Bracken 99 14 567
9 Mr Arthur Budd Bracken 96 15 526

10 Mr Chris Pope Canford Magna 88 8 448
11 Mr Ralph Wood Bracken 96 10 424
12 Mr Phil Taylor Bournemouth 84 7 374

GENTS - LONGBOW
1 Mr Terry Ives Canford Magna 85 9 379
2 Mr Michael Yeates Bowmen of  Lytchett 67 4 283
3 Mr Tim Skidmore Bournemouth 59 7 271
4 Mr Ben Dixon Canford Magna 53 6 241
5 Mr Tim Ship Southampton 48 4 232
6 Mr Mike Beare Osprey 57 4 215
7 Mr Eric Brennan Osprey 45 6 213

                          Name
GENTS - BAREBOW CLUB HITS GOLDS SCORE

1 Mr Alan Holder Southampton 107 25 675
2 Mr Mike Pearce Bournemouth 98 11 522
3 Mr Brett Stringer Tenzone 87 10 457
4 Mr Andy Hallam Bournemouth 73 9 335
5 Mr Nigel Precious Bournemouth 50 4 226

WINDSOR

GENTS - RECURVE
Mr Gary Gordon Bournemouth 102 14 562
Mr Peter Mack Bowmen of  Lytchett 97 10 501
Mr Dave Steer Bournemouth 96 17 500

GENTS - LONGBOW
Mr Martin Rutland Canford Magna 96 10 470

GENTS - CROSSBOW
1 Mr Malcolm Oldfield Bournemouth 108 79 912

SHORT	
  WINDSOR
Name

JR LADIES - COMPOUND
1 Miss Charlotte Taylor Bournemouth 108 58 844
2 Miss Alice Hobbs Bride Valley 108 44 730

JR. GENTS - LONGBOW
Mst Kacper Slowik Canford Magna Ret'd

JUNIOR	
  WINDSOR
Name

JR LADIES - RECURVE CLUB HITS GOLDS SCORE
1 Miss Caitlin Stanley Osprey 107 38 735

JR GENTS - RECURVE
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1 Mst Luke Templeton AC Delco 108 41 768

SHORT	
  JUNIOR	
  WINDSOR
Name

JR LADIES - BAREBOW
1 Miss Jess Hobbs Bride Valley 105 28 687
2 Miss Ruby Staple Bride Valley 98 17 580
3 Miss Esme Lloyd Bowmen of  Lytchett 99 10 515

JR GENTS - RECURVE U14
Mst Remy Lloyd Bowmen of  Lytchett 107 51 731

CUB	
  WINDSOR
Name

JR LADIES RECURVE
1 Miss Kerry Stringer Tenzone 92 25 630

TEAM	
  AWARDS
LIMBSAVER TEAM OF 7

1 Mr Malcolm Oldfield Bournemouth 5231
Mr Chris Grubb
Mrs Heather Tarbard
Miss Charlotte Taylor
Mr Ollie Seager
Mr Paul Sparrow
Mr Steve Dance

2 Mr Lee Miller Waterside 4488
Mr Chris Baigent
Mr Dave Ferguson
Miss Kirstyn Pragnell
Mr Jon Pragnell
Miss Charlotte Warne
Miss Fiona Ellis

RECURVE TEAM

1 Mr Chris Baigent Waterside 2884

Mr Dave Ferguson

Miss Kirstyn Pragnell

Mr Jon Pragnell

COMPOUND TEAM

1 Mrs Jeanette Holder Southampton 2573

Ms Claire Butcher

Mr Nathan Warr

2 Mr Ollie Seager Bournemouth 2437

Mrs Heather Tarbard

Miss Charlotte Taylor

3 Mrs Mel Pope Canford Magna 2418

Mr George Grant

Mr Stephen Newton

LONGBOW TEAM

1 Mr Terry Ives Canford Magna 620

Mr Ben Dixon
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2 Mr Mike Beare Osprey 428

Mr Eric Brennan

BAREBOW TEAM

1 Miss Kerry Stringer Tenzone 1087

Mr Brett Stringer

2 Miss Charlotte Warne Waterside 680

Miss Fiona Ellis

FAMILY PAIR

Mrs Jeanette Holder Southampton 1578

Mr Alan Holder

NEWCOMERS AWARD

Ms Georgina Rimmer Osprey 585

BLUE LION AWARD

Mr Alan Holder Southampton

BEST GOLD RECURVE

Mr Dave Ferguson Waterside

BEST GOLD COMPOUND

Mr Nathan Warr Southampton

BEST GOLD LONGBOW

Mr Michael Yeates Bowmen of  Lytchett

BEST GOLD BAREBOW

Miss Esme Lloyd Bowmen of  Lytchett

RED COLOUR PRIZE

Mr James Murfitt AC Delco

BLUE COLOUR PRIZE

Mr John Martin AC Delco

WHITE COLOUR PRIZE

Miss Alice Hobbs Bride Valley

GENTLEMAN PATRON PRIZES

Mr Tim Ship Southampton

On behalf  of  Bournemouth Archery Club I would like to thank all those who supported the shoot this year.

A special huge thankyou to the work parties for all their hard work in setting out and clearing away,

thank you to Di Williams, Margaret Kimber and Steph Tulk for  supplying excellent refreshments , 

and to our Judges - Phil, Paul and Martyn.  Finally, a special thank you to our Gentleman Patron - John Richardson

                                      

Results prepared by the Tournament Organiser Mrs Helen Wraight
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The Green, 210A Victoria Road, Ferndown, Dorset BH22 9JE
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